Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no. Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
1 151638 Ben komplett Leg complete
2 |10256312 Bunnplate Bottom plate
3 10186012 Deksel for bunnplate Cover plate
4 10186112 Travers Bracket
5 10288412 Sidestykke H Side plate right
6 10288312 Sidestykke V Side plate left
7 10186412 Bakstykke Back plate
8 10255112 Brennplate, bak Burn plate - rear
8 10296212 Brennplate Brennplate
9 10254912 Brennplate H Burn plate, right
10 10255012 Brennplate V Burn plate, left
n Roykfang Smoke hood
12 156294 Luftbrem Air deflector
12 155799 Luftbrem Air deflector
13 10283392 Sleideseng Air vent bedding
14 10283412 Sleideventil Slide bar
15 10283518 Lagerkloss Bearing block
16 10288518 Gaffel Fork
17 153333 Ben, del1 Leg, part1
18 10185818 Skjptestk. f/ben del 2 Leg extender
20 10187840 Askeleppe BE Ash lip BE
20 10187892 Askeleppe BP Ash lip BP
21 10185612 Roykklokke Smoke outlet
22 Royktuthalvdel u/fals Smoke outlet 1/2
23 Reyktuthalvdel m/fals Smoke outlet 1/2
24 10187212 Spjeld Damper
25 [10187318 Aktiviseringsarm f/spjeld Activating arm
26 |125769 Fjeerspiral f/rpykklokke Spring
27 Pakn snor Gasket rope LD 250 m\lim
27 125779 Pakning f/rgyktut Gasket, smoke outlet
28 10283818 Reg.arm f/spjeld Damper activator,
29 10188512 Friksjonsskive f/reg.arm Friction-washer
30 10288792 Reg.arm for ventil Valve activator
31 151494 Platemantel Heat shield

Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls

09.08.2011

1av6




Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no. Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
32 |125720 Skjermplate Heat shield
33 10283712 Flens f/innluftrgr, apen Flange f/air inlet, open
34 [10284012 Flens f/innluftrer, lukket Flange f/air inlet, closed
35 [10310792 Kanal for nedre ventil Cover for lower air vent
36 10424412 Innerbunn inner base plate
50 117749 Skrue unbrako syl.h. Screw syl.head unbrako M8x12, D912
51 17117 Skrue krave Screw collarhead M6 x 20
52 |116832 Mutter Nut M6 D934
53 |116875 Skrue sekskant Screw hexagon M8 x 40 D558
54 [117004 Mutter Nut M8 D934
55 (117452 Skive Washer 8.4X20xX1.5
56 Pakning, sleideseng Gasket, air vent bedding LD 187-1 ©4.8x580
57 Pakning, luftbrem Gasket, air deflector LD 187-1 ©4.8x900
58 [117139 Skrue krave Screw collarhead M6x35
59 [117039 Skrue sekskant Screw hexagon M8x60 D558
60 17521 Skive Washer 08.4x17x1.5
61 [120004 Skive Washer ?18x6.4x1.6 D9021
62 Pakning, deksel bunnplate Gasket, cover plate TNS 187 04.8x915
63 [117099 Skrue, krave Screw, collarhead M6x25
64 |117563 Skrue, krave Screw, collarhead M6x40
65 (116881 Skrue, sekskant Screw, hexagon Miox3s D558
66 Bunnlist BE Bottom front profile, BE
66 Bunnlist BBE Bottom front profile BBE
67 [10284812 Ventilramme Vent frame
68 10284792 Nedre ventil Lower vent
69 [n17130 Skrue, krave Screw, hexagon M6x12
70 Topplist BE Top front profil BE
70 Topplist BBE Top front profil BBE
7 L&s-sidelist - BE Side front profile, lock side - BE
7 Las-sidelist - BBE Side front profile, lock side - BBE
72 [154296 66,67,68,70,72,74,114 Dgrramme, kompl Harm BBE Door frame, compl Harm BBE
72 |152837 66,67,68,70,72,74,114 Dgrramme, kompl Harm BE Door frame, compl Harm BE
72 [154285 66,67,68,70,71,72,74,114 Dgrramme, kompl Pan BBE Door frame, compl Pan BBE
72 Sidelist, hengsel side, BE Side front profile, hinge side, BE

Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls

09.08.2011

2ave6




Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no.

Benevnelse

Description

Dim./Spec.

72 Sidelist, hengsel-side, BBE Side front profile, hinge side BBE

73 [M7739 Skrue, unbr.senkh. Screw, unbrako, countersunk M8x16 D7921

74 Pakning, frontramme Gasket, front frame LD 360 M\L @8,7x2700
75 (153391 Der u/glass- BE Door w/o glass - BE

75 (154282 Der u/glass - BBE Door w/o glass - BBE

76 Pakning, glass Gasket, glass 1-216BFG-04X2150
76 Pakning, glass Gasket, glass LD187-1 w/gl. @4,8x1230
76 Pakning, glass Gasket, glass LD 250 w/gl. §6,4x1250
77 Pakning, dor Gasket , door LD 375 @8.7x2500
79 |117548 Skive f/klinke Washer

80 [126164 Fjeer f/klinke Spring

81 |10256592 Vrider Handle

82 |117076 Skrue unbr.sett Socket screw Mé6x10 D914

83 [127080 Glass Glass

84 |1260m Glassklips Clip

85 [127107 Glassklips, midtre Clip, centre

85 128412 Glassklips, midtre Glass clips, center

86 118136 Skrue senkh.. Screw countersunk M6x10, senkh.

87 (126975 Dubb, seratert Hinge pin

88 (10288692 Reguleringstapp Air vent activator

89 [n17723 Skrue senkh. pozidr.. Screw countersunk pozidr. M6x12 D965-4.8
99 |122614 Krampe f/ristaksel. Locking pin

100 [10198811 Ventil Vent

101 |M7750 Skrue Screw M8x30

102 |151443 Lukkemekanisme f/dor. Door latch assembly

103 |150440 Sveiv Epoxy Riddler handle

104 Hylse Sleeve

105 (152624 104,105,106,107 Handtak tre, komplett Wooden handle, complete

105 Handtak tre Wooden handle

106 Gjengestang Threaded rod

107 Mutter hylse Sleeve nut

108 (340793 Gnistfanger Spark screen

10 |110067 Skive rund. Washer 3/8 hull

Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls

09.08.2011

3avb




Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no. Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
m 117740 Kassemutter. Cage nut
12 Skrue senkh. pozid. Screw hexagon M6x16
13 [127074 Platehengsel. Platehinge
14 |117549 Skrue sylh. unbraco Screw sylh. unbraco M6x25
120 |126433 Underlagsplate f/ben. Base plate
122 117108 Skrue sekskant Screw hexagon M8x35
123 10289292 Kubbestopper Log retainer
124 [153655 Askeleppe, BE Ash lip, BE
124 [154284 Askeleppe, BBE Ash lip BBE
125 |10289192 Askelist Ash retainer
126 |127105 Skive sort krom, laseskive Washer, looking washer ?18x6, 4x1,6 sort.krom
127 |127076 Nagle sort krom. Hinge pin D6x24, sort krom
129 |117751 Skive Washer ?13x19x%1,2
130 Pakning i fyrbunn Gasket in base plate LD 187-1 04.8x832
131 10187992 101879 Fyrbunn, for askelgsning Base plate, for ash solution
132 10188092 101880 Fyrrist, for askelgsning Grate, for ash solution
133  |151464 Askebeholder, komplett Ash bucket
134 |151465 Mantel, askebeholder komplett Ash bucket housing
135 117248 Skrue plate linseh. Screw countersunk 4.8x19 poz.
139 [180358 Feiegitter komplett Sweeping grid
140 Reykovergang Adaptor
141  |117076 Settskrue unbrako Setscrew unbrako Méx10
142 Overgangsring Connector
143 Bakstykke for kullkurv Rear part, coal basket
144 Side, hgyre for kullkurv Right side part, coal basket
145 Side, venstre for kullkurv Left side part, coal basket
146 Frontstykke for kullkurv Front part, coal basket
147 |116888 Skrue sekskant Screw hexagon M6x16
150 |116832 Mutter Nut M6
151 (117004 Mutter Nut M8
152 |125736 Stottebrikke Support
153 Lokk, i mantel Coverplate
154 |178370 Skrue, plate Screw, tapping 3.5X6.5
155  |117130 Skrue, krave Screw, collarhead M6x12

Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls

09.08.2011

4av6




Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no. Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
156  [110067 Skive, rund Washer @9 hull
157 Ventilhus Housing
158 Sektorventil Vent 92mm
159 Aksel, for primaerventil Shaft, for primary vent
160 |125735 Hylse Casing
161 |151562 Tallskive komplett Number sign for airvent
163 Knott Knob
164 |151816 Medbringer komplett Coupling, complete
165 (178216 Fjaer Spring
166 |340797 Frontlist topp, BE Top trim BE
166 |341102 Frontlist topp BBE Top trim BBE
167 |340803 Sidelist trim,sort em. Side trim BE
167 [341101 Sidelist trim ,BBE Side trim BBE
174 |16871 Skrue seksk.h. Screw hexagon M6x35
175 |127151 Mans;j. f/alu.flex.rgr Sleeve f/alu.flex.duct
176 152833 Dg¢r side hgyre Door right side - BE
176 154291 Dor side hpyre BBE Door right side - BBE
177  |152834 D¢r side venstre.BE Door left side - BE
177 154294 Dgr side venstre. BBE Door left side - BBE
178 152835 Dgr midtre hgyre. BE Door center right - BE
178  |154292 Dg¢r midtre hgyre. BBE Door center right - BBE
179 |152836 Dg¢r midtre venstre. BE Door center left - BE
179 |154293 Dgr midtre venstre BBE Door center left - BBE
180 [127190 Glass Glass
181 127193 Dubb, kombi Hinge pin
182 127185 Stengejern Door latch
183 Pakning, dgr YH,YV,MV Gasket, door OR/OL/ML LD 250-2 ?6.4X850
183 Pakning, dgr YH,YV,MV Gasket, door OR/OL/ML LD 375-2 ®9,5x920
183 Pakning, dgr MH Gasketdoor MR LD 250-2 @6.4X1350
183 Pakning, dor MH Gasketdoor MR LD 375-2 ®9,5x1400
184 Pakning flat, glassklips Gasket flat, glass clip V-125 8mm
185 |126322 Hengselgre Hinge
186 |10295712 Fyrrist Grate
187 10295812 Ristplate Grate base

Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls

09.08.2011

5av6




Jotul 118

Jotul 118 TD Pan cat.no. 340787 BE, Jotul 1 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 340788 BE, Jgtul | 18 RTD Pan cat.no. 341100 BBE, Jgtul | 18 TD Harmony cat.no. 340806, Jgtul | 18 RTD Harmony cat.no. 340807 BE,

Pos. no |Spareparts Conisist of pos.no. Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
188 10295912 Ristarm Grate link
189 |10296012 Brikke Washer
190 (10298292 Fyrbunn Base plate
191  |116997 Mutter varmefast Nut - heat resistant M6
192 (117096 Skrue sekskant varmefast Screw - heat resistant M6x25
193 [127242 Knott Knob
194 |127192 Ristestang Lever
195 (127196 Ventil nedre Pre-drilled vent
196 [10372012 Hvelv RTD Baffle RTD
197 [128908 Rokklokkeskjerm Heat shield
198 |128909 Stag for rgkklokkeskjerm Heat shield bar
199 |154203 22,23,58,52 Royktut kompl Smoke outlet compl
Tilleggsutstyr:
Fyrbunn med askebeholder Base plate w/ashcontainer
340652 Utstyr for toppmontering Connector kit for steel chimney
Kullkurv Coal basket
Utstyr for kullfyring Assembly kit for coal
340809 Askelgsning med skakerist Ash solution w/riddling grate
340801 Frontlist side 2 stk Front panel side 2 pcs
340802 Frontlist side 2 stk Front panel side 2 pcs
2-1541-P22
Spareparts_|_18_2-1541-P25_090811.xls 09.08.201 6av6




	April 1999

